schedule shown below in view of the year’s closing results, and the interest of promoting corporate strength, 

future business development and other aspects. 

1. Matters related to year-end dividends 

(1) Disbursement of dividends to shareholders and the total amount thereof 

It is proposed that a total amount of 73,402,415,395 yen (one hundred and fifteen (115) yen per share) be 

disbursed. 

Accordingly, the fiscal year’s total dividend, including the interim dividend, would be two hundred and thirty 

(230) yen per share. 

(2) Effective date of the disbursement of dividends from surplus 

It is proposed that the effective date for the disbursement of dividends be March 25, 2026.